RESOLUTION NO. 30313

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF Α CHATTANOOGA TO ACCEPT A GRANT FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE CENTER PROGRAMS VICTIMS OF CRIME (VOCA) FUNDING 2021-2023 MANAGED THROUGH THE FAMILY JUSTICE CENTER WITH THE CITY'S MATCHING FUNDS, IN THE AMOUNT OF NINETY-TWO THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FORTY-TWO AND 75/100 DOLLARS (\$92,742.75), FOR AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED FOUR HUNDRED SIXTY-THREE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED THIRTEEN AND 75/100 DOLLARS (\$463,713.75).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA,

TENNESSEE, That it is hereby authorizing the City of Chattanooga to accept a grant from the

Department of Justice Office Programs Victims of Crime (VOCA) Funding 2021-2023 managed

through the Family Justice Center with the City's matching funds, in the amount of \$92,742.75,

for an amount not to exceed \$463,713.75.

ADOPTED: April 21, 2020

/mem